
Incident NumberArrest Date/Time Arrestee Age Arrest Charge
25ES006581 8/30/2025 23:00 Lahue, Blake E 39 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES006581 8/30/2025 23:00 Perez, Michael A 31 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B
25ES006586 8/30/2025 23:00 Juvenile 17 Simple Assault 13 VSA 1023 13B
25ES006568 8/30/2025 16:52 Thompson, Colby M 25 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES006559 8/30/2025 7:11 Lake, Mark A, Jr 36 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES006554 8/29/2025 22:45 Granger, Kelly H 43 Criminal Threatening 13 VSA 1702 (B) 13C
25ES006554 8/29/2025 22:45 Granger, Kelly H 43 Disorderly Conduct - All Other 13 VSA 1026 90C
25ES006554 8/29/2025 22:45 Granger, Kelly H 43 Aggravated disorderly conduct 13 VSA 1026(a) 90C
25ES006518 8/28/2025 22:37 Hammond-Smith, Lori A 57 Domestic Assault 13 VSA 1042 13B
25ES006147 8/28/2025 14:18 Hackett, Joseph R 38 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES006439 8/27/2025 13:55 James, Douglas 35 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES006367 8/25/2025 18:26 McCluskey, Shawn L 42 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES006347 8/24/2025 22:05 Lake, Mark A, Jr 36 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES006288 8/23/2025 11:28 Bouchard, Danny L, Jr 33 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES006169 8/20/2025 12:20 Sweeney, Justin E 44 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES006143 8/19/2025 10:25 Branon, Shane F 40 Driving with a Criminally Suspended License 23 VSA 674
25ES005987 8/19/2025 5:30 Juvenile 12 Burglary 13 VSA 1201 220
25ES006098 8/18/2025 6:27 Rinehart, Dakota L 29 Domestic Assault 13 VSA 1042 13B
25ES006098 8/18/2025 6:27 Rinehart, Dakota L 29 Domestic Assault - Offense Committed within the Presence of a Child 13 VSA 1047 13B
25ES006056 8/17/2025 22:30 Bouchard, Danny L, Jr 33 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES006061 8/16/2025 17:30 Sweeney, Justin E 44 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES005987 8/16/2025 12:00 Juvenile 10 Burglary 13 VSA 1201 220
25ES006050 8/16/2025 5:07 Lake, Mark A, Jr 36 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES005937 8/13/2025 8:46 McCluskey, Shawn L 41 Disorderly Conduct - All Other 13 VSA 1026 90C
25ES005969 8/12/2025 22:46 Perkins, Angelina M 35 Domestic Assault 13 VSA 1042 13B
25ES005969 8/12/2025 22:46 Perkins, Angelina M 35 Vulnerable Adults Abuse Of Vulnerable Adult 13 VSA 1376 90Z
25ES005775 8/12/2025 20:00 Hammond, Chelsea J 33 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES005954 8/12/2025 13:05 Morris, Brandon Wayne 55 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES005954 8/12/2025 13:05 Morris, Brandon Wayne 55 Disorderly Conduct - All Other 13 VSA 1026 90C
25ES005954 8/12/2025 13:05 Morris, Brandon Wayne 55 False Public Alarms 13 VSA 1753 90Z
25ES005924 8/11/2025 16:17 King, Emily J 43 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES005924 8/11/2025 16:17 King, Emily J 43 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES005896 8/10/2025 22:30 Morris, Brandon Wayne 55 Disorderly Conduct - All Other 13 VSA 1026 90C
25ES005785 8/10/2025 7:38 Emery, Rebecca D 47 Criminal Threatening 13 VSA 1702 (B) 13C
25ES005869 8/9/2025 20:30 Juvenile 12 Aggravated disorderly conduct 13 VSA 1026(a) 90C
25ES005849 8/9/2025 7:43 Lake, Mark A, Jr 36 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES005764 8/6/2025 18:10 McCarthy-Beam, Kerri L 38 Arrest on In-State Warrant 00 VSA 0000 ZZZ
25ES005324 8/6/2025 17:07 Juvenile 17 Operation Without Consent 23 VSA 1094(A)(1) 90Z
25ES005649 8/5/2025 20:51 Juvenile 10 Petit Larceny From A Building/Residence/Structure 13 VSA 2502 23H
25ES005649 8/5/2025 20:51 Juvenile 10 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES005155 8/3/2025 0:18 Brigham, Kyle J 39 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES005155 8/3/2025 0:18 Brigham, Kyle J 39 Violations of Conditions of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559  90Z
25ES005140 8/2/2025 12:34 Juvenile 10 Unlawful Mischief (Felony) 13 VSA 3701(A) 290
25ES005644 8/1/2025 20:40 Lake, Mark A, Jr 36 Violations of Conditions of Release (Other) 13 VSA 7559  90Z
25ES005644 8/1/2025 20:40 Lake, Mark A, Jr 36 Unlawful Trespass (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 3705 90J
25ES005155 8/1/2025 16:44 Morgan, Melissa L 41 Retail Theft (Misdemeanor) 13 VSA 2575 23C
25ES005155 8/1/2025 16:44 Morgan, Melissa L 41 Driving with a Criminally Susp License-3rd or Subsequent Off With 2 Yrs VSA 674(a)(2)


